

PRICE FOR SERVICES

Item No.	Removal Service	Cost	DRC	CROWDER GULF	CERES
1	<b>Right-of-Way Vegetative Debris Removal.</b> Work consists of the collection and transportation of eligible vegetative debris on the ROW or public property to an End User approved debris management site (DMS) or End User approved final disposal site.	\$ per Cubic Yard			
	0 to 15 miles		\$ 7.92	\$ 8.25	\$ 8.88
	16 to 30 miles		\$ 8.42	\$ 9.25	\$ 8.98
	31 to 60 miles		\$ 8.92	\$ 10.95	\$ 9.38
	61 + miles		\$ 9.38	\$ 12.95	\$ 9.98
2	<b>Right-of-Way C&amp;D Debris Removal</b> Work consists of the collection and transportation of eligible C&D on the ROW or public property to an End User approved final disposal site.	\$ per Cubic Yard			
	0 to 15 miles		\$ 7.92	\$ 9.25	\$ 9.28
	16 to 30 miles		\$ 8.42	\$ 10.95	\$ 9.38
	31 to 60 miles		\$ 8.92	\$ 12.95	\$ 9.98
	61 + miles		\$ 9.38	\$ 14.50	\$ 10.98
3	<b>Demolition, Removal, Transport and Disposal of Non-RACM Structures.</b> Work consists of the decommissioning, demolition, and disposal of eligible Non-RACM structures on public or private property and hauling the resulting debris to an End User approved final disposal site.	\$ per Cubic Yard			
	0 to 15 miles		\$ 12.42	\$ 24.00	\$ 14.50
	16 to 30 miles		\$ 12.92	\$ 26.00	\$ 14.95
	31 to 60 miles		\$ 13.42	\$ 28.00	\$ 15.85
	61 + miles		\$ 13.88	\$ 30.00	\$ 16.75
4	<b>Demolition, Removal, Transport and Disposal of RACM Structures</b> Work consists of the decommissioning, demolition, and disposal of eligible RACM structures on public or private property and hauling the resulting debris to an End User approved final disposal site.				
	0 to 15 miles		\$ 19.92	\$ 34.00	\$ 27.50
	16 to 30 miles		\$ 20.42	\$ 36.00	\$ 26.95
	31 to 60 miles		\$ 20.92	\$ 38.00	\$ 27.85
	61 + miles		\$ 21.38	\$ 40.00	\$ 28.75
5	<b>DMS Management and Operations</b> Work consists of managing and operating DMS for acceptance of eligible vegetative disaster related debris. The costs associated with acquiring, preparing, leasing, renting, operating, and remediating land used as DMS is reflected in this bid.	\$ per Cubic Yard			
	Response		\$ 1.72	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.28
6	<b>DMS, Management and Reduction by Grinding</b> Work consists of managing and operating DMS for acceptance and reduction of eligible vegetative disaster related debris through grinding. The costs associated with acquiring, preparing, leasing, renting, operating, and remediating land used as DMS is reflected in this bid.	\$ per Cubic Yard			
	Response		\$ 4.64	\$ 4.25	\$ 4.12
7	<b>DMS Management and Reduction by Air Curtain Incineration.</b>	\$ per Cubic Yard			
	Response		\$ 3.12	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.85
8	<b>Haul-out of Reduced Debris to an End User Approved Final Disposal Site</b> Work consists of loading and transporting reduced eligible disaster related debris at an End User approved DMS to an End User designated final disposal site.	\$ per Cubic Yard			
	0 to 15 miles		\$ 3.86	\$ 4.25	\$ 3.34
	16 to 30 miles		\$ 4.32	\$ 5.35	\$ 3.79
	31 to 60 miles		\$ 4.82	\$ 7.90	\$ 4.69
	61 + miles		\$ 5.62	\$ 8.60	\$ 5.59
9	<b>Removal of Hazardous Trees and Limbs</b> Work consists of removing eligible hazardous trees or limbs and placing them on the safest possible location on the End User ROW for collection under the terms and conditions of Scope of Services, Vegetative Debris Removal				
	6 inch to 12.99 inch diameter		\$ 35.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55.00
	13 inch to 24.99 inch diameter		\$ 110.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 115.00
	25 inch to 36.99 inch diameter		\$ 165.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 155.00
	37 inch to 48.99 inch diameter		\$ 195.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 185.00
	49 inch and larger diameter		\$ 350.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 235.00
10	<b>Removal of Hazardous Stumps</b> Work consists of removing eligible hazardous stumps and transporting resulting debris from the ROW to an End User approved DMS. Rate includes removal, backfill of stump hole, reduction, and final disposal	\$ Per Stump			
	24.1 inch to 36.99 inch diameter		\$ 190.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 175.00
	37 inch to 48.99 inch diameter		\$ 290.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00
	49 inch and larger diameter		\$ 365.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 275.00
11	<b>ROW White Goods Debris Removal</b> Work consists of the removal of eligible White Goods from the ROW to an End User approved DMS site or End User approved facility for recycling. Contractor shall be responsible for recovering/disposing refrigerants as required by law as well as unit decontamination in a contained area. The Contractor shall also be responsible for the transportation of eligible White Goods from the End User approved DMS to an End User approved facility for recycling	\$ per Unit			
	Refrigerators and freezers requiring refrigerant recovery and decontamination		\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
	Washers, dryers, stoves, ovens, AC units, and hot water heaters		\$ 35.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00
	Used Electronics Removal				

PRICE FOR SERVICES

12	Work consists of the recovery and disposal of disaster damaged televisions, computers, computer monitors, and microwaves unless otherwise specified in writing by the End User.	\$ per Unit			
	Response		\$ 10.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19.00
13	<b>Household Hazardous Waste Removal, Transport, and Disposal</b> Work consists of the collection, transportation, and disposal of household hazardous waste from the ROW to an End User approved permitted hazardous waste facility or MSW type I landfill.	\$ per Unit			
	Response		\$ 1.95	\$ 9.95	\$ 5.95
14	<b>Abandoned Vehicle and Vessel Removal</b> Work consists of the removal and transport of eligible abandoned vehicles and vessels.	\$ per Unit			
	Passenger Car		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 135.00
	Single Axle		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 165.00
	Vessels less than 20 linear feet		\$ 120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00
	Double Axle		\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 210.00
15	<b>Dead Animal Carcasses</b> Work consists of the recovery and disposal of dead animal carcasses.	\$ per Pound			
	Response		\$ 1.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.85
16	<b>Removal of Wet Debris</b>	\$ per Pound		PER CUBIC YARD	
	0 to 15 miles		\$ 0.35	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.34
	16 to 30 miles		\$ 0.36	\$ 95.00	\$ 0.36
	31 to 60 miles		\$ 0.37	\$ 105.00	\$ 0.38
	Greater than 60 miles		\$ 0.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 0.42

HOURLY LABOR, EQUIPMENT MATERIAL PRICE SCHEDULE

Item No.	Position	Estimated	DRC		CROWDER GULF		CERES	
			Hourly Labor	Total	Hourly Labor	Total	Hourly Labor	Total
1	Air Curtain Burner, Self-Contained System	0	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	\$ -
2	50' Bucket Truck	0	\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 208.00	\$ -
3	Crash Truck w/Impact Attenuator	0	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ -
4	Dozer, Tracked, D3 or Equivalent	0	\$ 135.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ -
5	Dozer, Tracked, D4 or Equivalent	0	\$ 145.00	\$ -	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 118.00	\$ -
6	Dozer, Tracked, D5 or Equivalent	0	\$ 165.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 138.00	\$ -
7	Dozer, Tracked, D8 or Equivalent	0	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 175.00	\$ -
8	Dump Truck, 16 +/- CY	0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 68.00	\$ -
9	Dump Truck, 20 +/- CY	0	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 74.00	\$ -
10	Dump Truck, 38 +/- CY	0	\$ 70.00	\$ -	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 78.00	\$ -
11	Generator, 5.5 kW, List kW Capacity	0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28.85	\$ -
12	Generator, 200 kW, List kW Capacity	0	\$ 240.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 218.08	\$ -
13	Generator, 2,500 kW, List kW Capacity	0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,111.81	\$ -
14	Light Plant with Fuel and Support	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34.00	\$ -
15	Grader w/12' Blade (Min. 30,000 LB)	0	\$ 140.00	\$ -	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ -
16	Hydraulic Excavator, 1.5 CY	0	\$ 195.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ -
17	Hydraulic Excavator, 2.5 CY	0	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ -
18	Knuckleboom Loader	0	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 145.00	\$ -
19	Lowboy Trailer w/Tractor	0	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 108.00	\$ -
20	Mobile Crane up to 15 Ton	0	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ -
21	Pump, 95 HP (Minimum 25' Intake and 200' Discharge to Include Fuel and Support Personnel)	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ -
22	Pump, 200 HP (Minimum 25' Intake and 200' Discharge to Include Fuel and Support Personnel)	0	\$ 260.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ -
23	Pump, 650 HP (Minimum 25' Intake and 200' Discharge to Include Fuel and Support Personnel)	0	\$ 390.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 118.00	\$ -
24	Vac. Truck (Mist Capacity), List Capacity	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 225.00	\$ -
25	Pickup Truck, 1 Ton	0	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -
26	Skid-Steer Loader, 1,500 LB Operating Capacity (w/ utility grapple)	0	\$ 110.00	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ -
27	Skid-Steer Loader, 2,500 LB Operating Capacity (w/ utility grapple)	0	\$ 115.00	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ -
28	Compact Track Loader, 1,500 LB Operating Capacity (w/ utility grapple)	0	\$ 90.00	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 85.00	\$ -
29	Compact Track Loader, 2,500 LB Operating Capacity (w/ utility grapple)	0	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ -
30	Tub Grinder, 800 to 1,000 HP	0	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 365.00	\$ -
31	Hydraulic Excavator, 1.5 cy (w/ thumb)	0	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 149.00	\$ -

HOURLY LABOR, EQUIPMENT MATERIAL PRICE SCHEDULE

32	Hydraulic Excavator, 2.5 cy (w/ thumb)	0	\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 154.00	\$ -
33	Truck, Flatbed	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 65.00	\$ -
34	Articulated, Telescoping Scissor Lift for Tower, 15 hp. /37 ft. lift	0	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -
35	Water Truck, 2500 gal (Non-Potable, Dust Control and Pavement Maintenance)	0	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 89.00	\$ -
36	Wheel Loader, 3 CY, 152 HP	0	\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -
37	Wheel Loader, 4.0 CY, 200 HP	0	\$ 195.00	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 138.00	\$ -
38	Wheel Loader-Backhoe, 1.5 CY, 95 HP	0	\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 110.00	\$ -
39	Other – Please List							

LABOR

Item No.	Labor Category	Estimated Hours	DRC		CROWDER GULF		CERES	
			Hourly Rate	Total	Hourly Rate	Total	Hourly Rate	Total
1	Operations Manager w/Cell Phone & .5 ton Pickup	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ -
2	Crew Foreman w/Cell Phone and 1 ton Equipment Truck w/small tools and misc. supplies in support of crew	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65.00	\$ -
3	Tree Climber/Chainsaw and Gear	0	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ -
4	Laborer w/Chain Saw	0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ -
5	Laborer w/Small Tools, Traffic Control, or Flag person	0	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ -
6	Bonded and Certified Security Personnel	0	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -
7	[Additional]		\$	\$ -	\$	\$	\$	
8	[Additional]		\$	\$ -	\$	\$	\$	\$
Item No.	Crew Category	Estimated Hours	Hourly Rate	Total	Hourly Rate	Total	Hourly Rate	Total
1	Wheel Loader, 2.5 CY, 950 or Similar W/Operator, Foreman with Support Vehicle and Small Equipment, Laborer w/Chain Saw, and 2 Laborers w/Small Tools		\$ 325.00	\$ -	\$ 365.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 298.00	\$ -
2	[Additional]		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
3	[Additional]		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$